Revised to include

Hickory Hills and
Deer Creek Fire Districts

October 9, 1998

SCHOOLS:
PUTNAM CITY #1
LUTHER #3
CHOCTAW #4
DEER CREEK #6
HARRAH #7

JONES #9
EDMOND #12
OAKDALE #29
MILLWOOD #37
WESTERN HGTS #41
MIDWEST CITY #52
CROOKED OAK #53
CRUTCHO #74
BETHANY #88
OKLA CITY #89
*MCLOUD #1

* MOORE #2

* PIEDMONT #22

* MUSTANG #69

COUNTY:

OKLA. COUNTY
CNTY. WIDE SCHOOL
HEALTH DEPT.
LIBRARY

TOTAL COUNTY

FIRE PROTECTION

HICKORY HILLS #1
DEER CREEK #2

VO-TECHS:

*POTT VO-TECH #5

* CANA VO-TECH #6

* CLEVE VO-TECH #17
VO-TECH #21

VO-TECH #22

VO-TECH #23

ROSE STATE COLLEGE
OKC COMM COLLEGE

1996
MILLAGE
ADJUSTMENT
FACTOR

104.1539%
104.4147%
105.4711%
105.4024%
102.5039%
104.6823%
105.6979%
104.7545%
102.3917%
100.7543%
103.2543%
100.2255%
101.5372%
102.9725%
102.7474%
103.8811%
103.8230%
107.4455%
107.3820%

103.5268%
103.5268%
103.5268%
103.5268%

107.5571%
104.2654%

103.8811%
104.8286%
104.1242%
104.5938%
102.9904%
104.2073%
103.3426%
101.6009%

REVISED 1998
ADJUSTED MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE MILLAGE

ART X SEC 9(a) ART X SEC 9(c) ART X SEC 9(d1) ART X SEC 9(d) ART X SEC 10
CERTIFICATION LOCAL TOTAL
SCHOOL DIST. OF ESTIMATE SUPPORT EMERGENCY GENERAL BUILDING
PURPOSE OF NEED LEVY LEVY FUND LEVIES LEVY
NOT TO EXCEED NOT TO EXCEED NOT TO EXCEED NOT TO EXCEED
5 MILLS 15 MILLS 10 MILLS 5 MILLS 5 MILLS
5.00 15.00 10.00 5.00 35.00 5.00
5.21 15.62 10.42 5.21 36.46 5.21
5.22 15.66 10.44 5.22 36.54 5.22
5.27 15.82 10.55 5.27 36.91 5.27
5.27 15.81 10.54 5.27 36.89 5.27
5.13 15.38 10.25 5.13 35.89 5.13
5.23 15.70 10.47 5.23 36.63 5.23
5.28 15.85 10.57 5.28 36.98 5.28
5.24 15.71 10.48 5.24 36.67 5.24
5.12 15.36 10.24 5.12 35.84 5.12
5.04 15.11 10.08 5.04 35.27 5.04
5.16 15.49 10.33 5.16 36.14 5.16
5.01 15.03 10.02 5.01 35.07 5.01
5.08 15.23 10.15 5.08 35.54 5.08
5.15 15.45 10.30 5.15 36.05 5.15
5.14 15.41 10.27 5.14 35.96 5.14
5.19 15.58 10.39 5.19 36.35 5.19
5.19 15.57 10.38 5.19 36.33 5.19
5.37 16.12 10.74 5.37 37.60 5.37
5.37 16.11 10.74 5.37 37.59 5.37
ADJUSTED
CURRENT CUR. MAX ALLOWABLE MAX
10.00 10.00 10.35
4.00 4.00 4.14
2.50 2.50 2.59
4.00 6.00 6.21
20.50
ADJUSTED
CURRENT CUR. MAX ALLOWABLE MAX
7.00 10.00 10.76
7.00 10.00 10.43
ART X SEC 9B(a) ART X SEC 9B(b) ART X SEC 10
SCHOOL DIST. INCENTIVE TOTAL BUILDING
PURPOSE LEVY GENERAL LEVY
NOT TO EXCEED FUND LEVIES NOT TO EXCEED
5 MILLS 5MILLS 5 MILLS
5.00 5.00 10.00 5.00
5.19 5.19 10.38 5.19
5.24 5.24 10.48 5.24
5.21 5.21 10.42 5.21
5.23 5.23 10.46 5.23
5.15 5.15 10.30 5.15
5.21 5.21 10.42 5.21
5.17 5.17 10.34 5.17
5.08 5.08 10.16 5.08

* REPRESENTS THE MILLAGE ADJUSTMENT IN OKLAHOMA COUNTY ONLY AND MAY NOT REFLECT THE ACTUAL MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
MILLAGE FOR THAT TAXING JURISDICTION.

THIS WORKSHEET IS PREPARED BY MIKE MEANS OKLAHOMA COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE TO AID THE OKLAHOMA
COUNTY CLERK AND EXCISE BOARD IN DETERMINING THE MILLAGE ADJUSTMENT FACTORS AND MAY NOT
REPRESENT THE OFFICIAL MILLAGE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR.



