## REVISED 1998 ADJUSTED MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE MILLAGE

ART X SEC 9(c) ART X SEC 9(d1) ART X SEC 9(d)

10.15

10.30

10.27

10.39

10.38

10.74

10.74

5.08

5.15

5.14

5.19

5.19

5.37

5.37

35.54

36.05

35.96

36.35

36.33

37.60

37.59

. - ...-

ART X SEC 10

5.08

5.15

5.14

5.19

5.19

5.37

5.37

ART X SEC 9(a)

5.08

5.15

5.14

5.19

5.19

5.37

5.37

20.50

Revised to include
Hickory Hills and
Deer Creek Fire Districts
October 9, 1998

CRUTCHO #74 BETHANY #88

**OKLA CITY #89** 

\* PIEDMONT #22

\* MUSTANG #69

\* MCLOUD #1

\* MOORE #2

October 9, 1998	J	SCHOOL DIST.	CERTIFICATION OF ESTIMATE OF NEED	LOCAL SUPPORT LEVY	EMERGENCY LEVY	TOTAL GENERAL FUND LEVIES	BUILDING LEVY
	1996	TOKTOOL	NOT TO EXCEED	NOT TO EXCEED	NOT TO EXCEED	TOND LEVILS	NOT TO EXCEED
	MILLAGE	5 MILLS	15 MILLS	10 MILLS	5 MILLS		5 MILLS
	ADJUSTMENT	5.00	15.00	10.00	5.00	35.00	5.00
	FACTOR						<u>.</u>
SCHOOLS:			ADJUSTED M	<b>AXIMUM ALLO</b>	WABLE MILL	AGE	
PUTNAM CITY #1	104.1539%	5.21	15.62	10.42	5.21	36.46	5.21
LUTHER #3	104.4147%	5.22	15.66	10.44	5.22	36.54	5.22
CHOCTAW #4	105.4711%	5.27	15.82	10.55	5.27	36.91	5.27
DEER CREEK #6	105.4024%	5.27	15.81	10.54	5.27	36.89	5.27
HARRAH #7	102.5039%	5.13	15.38	10.25	5.13	35.89	5.13
JONES #9	104.6823%	5.23	15.70	10.47	5.23	36.63	5.23
EDMOND #12	105.6979%	5.28	15.85	10.57	5.28	36.98	5.28
OAKDALE #29	104.7545%	5.24	15.71	10.48	5.24	36.67	5.24
MILLWOOD #37	102.3917%	5.12	15.36	10.24	5.12	35.84	5.12
WESTERN HGTS #41	100.7543%	5.04	15.11	10.08	5.04	35.27	5.04
MIDWEST CITY #52	103.2543%	5.16	15.49	10.33	5.16	36.14	5.16
CROOKED OAK #53	100.2255%	5.01	15.03	10.02	5.01	35.07	5.01

				ADJUSTED
COUNTY:		CURRENT	CUR. MAX	ALLOWABLE MAX
OKLA. COUNTY	103.5268%	10.00	10.00	10.35
CNTY. WIDE SCHOOL	103.5268%	4.00	4.00	4.14
HEALTH DEPT.	103.5268%	2.50	2.50	2.59
LIBRARY	103.5268%	4.00	6.00	6.21

15.23

15.45

15.41

15.58

15.57

16.12

16.11

TOTAL COUNTY

101.5372%

102.9725%

102.7474%

103.8811%

103.8230%

107.4455%

107.3820%

				ADJUSTED
FIRE PROTECTION	_	CURRENT	CUR. MAX	ALLOWABLE MAX
HICKORY HILLS #1	107.5571%	7.00	10.00	10.76
DEER CREEK #2	104.2654%	7.00	10.00	10.43

5.00	5.00	10.00	5.00
5 MILLS	5 MILLS		5 MILLS
	NOT TO EXCEED	FUND LEVIES	NOT TO EXCEED
PURPOSE	LEVY	GENERAL	LEVY
SCHOOL DIST.	INCENTIVE	TOTAL	BUILDING
ART X SEC 9B(a)	ART X SEC 9B(b)		ART X SEC 10

VO-TECHS:		ADJUSTED MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE MILLAGE				
* POTT VO-TECH #5	103.8811%	5.19	5.19	10.38	5.19	
* CANA VO-TECH #6	104.8286%	5.24	5.24	10.48	5.24	
* CLEVE VO-TECH #17	104.1242%	5.21	5.21	10.42	5.21	
VO-TECH #21	104.5938%	5.23	5.23	10.46	5.23	
VO-TECH #22	102.9904%	5.15	5.15	10.30	5.15	
VO-TECH #23	104.2073%	5.21	5.21	10.42	5.21	
ROSE STATE COLLEGE	103.3426%	5.17	5.17	10.34	5.17	
OKC COMM COLLEGE	101.6009%	5.08	5.08	10.16	5.08	

<sup>\*</sup> REPRESENTS THE MILLAGE ADJUSTMENT IN OKLAHOMA COUNTY ONLY AND MAY NOT REFLECT THE ACTUAL MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE MILLAGE FOR THAT TAXING JURISDICTION.